

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.21255/2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 488 OF 2006

SADIQ HUSSAIN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for bail)(with office report)

Date: 16/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B.R. Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.
Ms. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer for bail is refused at this stage.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master